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1. MEETING VENUE  

 

The 2nd Meeting of the Global Initiative on Resilience to Natural Hazards meeting and 
Workshop will take place at ESRIN on 8-9 May 2025 at the following address: 
 
ESRIN 
Largo Galileo Galilei 1 
00044 Frascati (Italy) 
 
The meeting is being hosted by the European Space Agency. 

    
 
 

2. TRANSPORTATION 
 

Tor Vergata train station is within walking distance from ESA-ESRIN and offers a 20-minute 

train ride to Roma Termini. For train schedules, participants can check the IT - Trenitalia. 

For other travelling options, click here.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.trenitalia.com/it.html
https://www.esa.int/About_Us/ESRIN/Getting_to_ESRIN#:~:text=Arriving%20by%20train%3A&text=The%20line%20for%20%22Frosinone%22%2C,the%20entrance%20gate%20of%20ESRIN.
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3. HOTEL RESERVATION   

Experts are requested to make their own hotel arrangements.  

We suggest accommodations in Frascati City Centre, most of them conveniently located near the 

courtesy bus drop-off point. 

Hotel Name Contact email Phone 

Hotel Bellavista Frascati info@hbellavista.it +39065416304 

Hotel Cacciani hotel@cacciani.it 06 942 03 78 

Hotel Flora info@hotel-flora.it 069416110 

Hotel Colonna hotelcolonna@hotelcolonna.it  06 9401 8088 

Hotel Villa Mercede info@villamercede.com 0699291979 

Grand Hotel Villa Tuscolana  info@villatuscolana.com   

Park Hotel Villa Grazioli info@villa-grazioli.it / congressi@villa-grazioli.it 0039 06 945400 

Domus Park Hotel info@domusparkhotel.it  062000100  

Green Hotel Poggio Regillo prenotazioni@breakinrome.it  06 88914230 

  

 
4. EMERGENCY SERVICES  

 

For any emergencies that can occur, participants are requested to call from any landline or 
mobile phone in the European Union the generic emergency number 112. 
 

5. CURRENCY AND CREDIT CARDS  
 

The official currency is the Euro (€). Visa and MasterCard are widely used. 
Visa, MasterCard and American Express are widely used.  
 
 

6. CONTACT  
 

Please contact Mythili Menon (tsbfgai4ndm@itu.int) for additional information. 
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